

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCIVIL APPEAL D.NO. 41460 OF 2013  
(FOR PREL.HEARING)

U.O.I &amp; ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SOUNDIRARAJAN RAMADAS &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for leave to appeal u/s 31(1) of the Armed Forces  
Tribunal Act, 2007 and office report)

Date: 15/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Yasir Rauf, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. P.P. Malhotra learned Additional Solicitor General argues that the respondents were denied benefit of reservist pension on the ground of their refusal to get re-engaged by the Navy. He submits that although the Tribunal has not dealt with that aspect of the matter in the impugned order, a specific plea to that effect had been raised by the petitioner in the counter affidavit filed before it. He seeks time to file a copy of the said affidavit. Let the needful be done within four weeks.

Post thereafter.

(Usha Bhardwaj)  
A.R.-cum-P.S.)[Veena Khara]  
Court Master