

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Diary No(s). 41460/2013

U.O.I & ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SOUNDIRARAJAN RAMADAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for may refer to remarks and office report)

Date : 05/09/2014 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Mr. Maninder Singh, learned Additional Solicitor General, refers to para '19' of the counter affidavit, filed before the Tribunal, to argue that the respondents herein had expressed their unwillingness for re-engagement and hence they were released from service on expiry of their initial engagement of 10 years' active service. He has placed on record an unwillingness certificate signed by one of the respondents, P.C.V. Singh.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(Mahabir Singh)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master