

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 8566/2014

U.O.I & ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SOUNDIRARAJAN RAMADAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for leave to appeal u/s 31(1) of the Armed Forces Tribunal Act, 2007, stay and office report)

Date : 12/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A copy of the additional document filed by the petitioners-U.O.I. is furnished to the respondents in the open court today. Respondents are also free to file additional document, if any, within two weeks.

Post after needful is done.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTERDigitally signed by
Mahabir Singh
Date: 2015.08.12
16:54:23 IST
Reason: