

Listed On:
Before Court No.
Item No.

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for directions)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL No.2147 OF 2011

T.S. DAS & ORS.

...APPELLANTS

Versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has on 05.12.2015 filed an application for Direction alongwith Annexures, registered as I.A. No. 1 (Copy of the same is placed with Appeal Paper Books.)

It is further submitted that there are two respondents in this appeal. Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete on both respondents and are represented by Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate.

It is further submitted that counsel for the parties have filed statement of case.

The application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 07th DAY OF JANUARY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to:

1. Mr. Rameshwaran Prasad Goyal, Adv.
2. Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
3. Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No.869/2011

RANI CHANDER KANTA & ORS.

...APPELLANTS

Versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT FOR ORDERS

It is submitted that there are 2 respondents in this appeal and are represented by Mr. Himinder Lal, Advocate. Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete on both the Respondents.

Original record has been received from the High Court.

It is further submitted that counsel for the Appellant has on 13/01/2013 filed an application for bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased Appellant No. 1 along with application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application (barred by time by 453 days) but he has not filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of proposed Lrs. Counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case but counsel for the respondents has not filed statement of case so far.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this office report for Orders.

DATED THIS THE 3rd DAY OF JUNE, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to:

- 6. Mr. Puja Sharma Advocate
- 7. Mr. Himinder Lal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.