

Listed On: 29.04.2016
Before Court No. 1
Item No. 4

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2
(Application for early hearing)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL No.2147 OF 2011

T.S. DAS & ORS.

...APPELLANTS

Versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has on 23.02.2016 filed an application for early hearing, registered as I.A. No. 2 (Copy of the same is placed with Appeal Paper Books.)

The application above mentioned was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 12.04.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"To retain its position."

It is further submitted that there are two respondents in this appeal. Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete on both respondents and are represented by Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate.

It is further submitted that counsel for the parties have filed statement of case.

The application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 27th DAY OF APRIL, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to:

1. Mr. Rameshwaran Prasad Goyal, Adv.
2. Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
3. Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.