

**SECTION XVII**

MATTER FOR : 13.07.2016  
COURT NO.: 01  
ITEM NO. : 108

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8566 OF 2014**

**WITH**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1, 2 & 3 OF 2016**

(Application for leave to appeal, stay and impleadment)

Union of India & Ors. ... Appellants  
VERSUS  
Soundirarajan Ramadas & Ors. ... Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05<sup>th</sup> September, 2014, when the court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"Heard.**

**Mr. Maninder Singh, learned Additional Solicitor General, refers to para '19' of the counter affidavit, filed before the Tribunal, to argue that the respondents herein had expressed their unweillingness for re-engagement and hence they were released from service on expiry of their initial engagement of 10 years' active service. He has placed on record an unwillingness certificate signed by one of the respondents, P.C.V. Singh.**

**Delay condoned.**

**Issue notice."**

It is submitted that there are three respondents in the matter and all are represented through Mr. Nishe Rajan Shonker, Advocate and he has also filed counter affidavit.

The matter above-mentioned was again listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12<sup>th</sup> August, 2014, when the court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"A copy of the additional document filed by the petitioners-U.O.I is furnished to the respondents in the open court today. Respondents are also free to file additional document, if any, within two weeks.**

**Post after needful is done."**

It is submitted that Mr. Nishe Rajan Shonker, Advocate for all the three respondents has not filed additional documents so far.

It is further submitted that Mr.S.K.Verma, Advocate for the applicants has on 04.03.2016 filed application for impleadment as party respondents and the same has been registered as Interlocutory Application No. 3/2016. (Copy of the same is placed with appeal paper books.)

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 12TH DAY OF JULY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Nishe Rajan Shonker, Advocate  
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR