

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No.2147 OF 2011

T.S. DAS & ORS.

...APPELLANTS

Versus

THE UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The application in the appeal above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.04.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"I.A. No. 1 of 2015:

Taken on record.

Post the appeal along with Civil Appeal No. 8566 of 2014 after summer vacation.

I.As. No. 1 and 2 are disposed of accordingly."

It is submitted that there are two respondents in this appeal. Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete on both respondents and are represented by Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate.

It is further submitted that counsel for the parties have filed statement of case and the same are included in the Paper Books..

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 12th DAY OF JULY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to:

1. Mr. Rameshwaran Prasad Goyal, Adv.
2. Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
3. Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.