

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.2147/2011

T.S.DAS & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A.No.8566/2014

(With (With (With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for impleadment
and appln.(s) for may refer to remarks and Office Report)

Date : 01/09/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T. Sushakar, Adv.
Mr. Omanakuttan K.K., Adv.

Mr. C.M. Angadi, Adv.
Mr. S.M. Dalal, Adv.
Mr. R.P. Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonkar, Adv.
Mr. Gajendra Kichi, Adv.

(Union of India)

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Ms. Ananya Mishra, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.
Ms. Aarti, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. N.K. Karhail, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Gautam, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

The parties are given liberty to file written submissions
by Monday, 5th September, 2016.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master